Annual climate reports in 2020 and 2021 

CHAPTER 4: POPULATION CHARACTERISTICS 

PRESENTATION 

Eighteen years after the second General 

Population and Housing Census of Cameroon, 

which was conducted in April 1987, the 

population of the North West Region in 

December 2005 was one million seven hundred 

and twenty-eight thousand nine hundred and 

fifty-three (1,728,953 inhabitants). 

Between the first General Population and 

Housing Census carried out in April 1976, when 

the North West counted 980,831 inhabitants (out 

of the 7 663 246 inhabitants that were counted 

in Cameroon) and the third General Population